AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CADE RACIE TIE PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
P00032 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |7 0CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Htem 6} CODE LICE/ DCR

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.5. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th st sw 500 12th St Sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counly, State and ZIP Code) ) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

EVANGELINE PARISH SHERIFFS OFFICE
200 COURT STREET SUITE 100 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
VILLE PLATTE LA 705864463

CO

<

TRACT/ORDER NO.

o
S8
o
&

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  NIL8ZXYEMMEG3 FACILITY CODE 05/20/2015

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The ebove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receaipt of Offers ["lis extended. [ Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By campleting
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted : or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

¢ach letter or eleclronic communication makes reference o the solicitation
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

See Schedule

and this amendment, and is received prior io the opening hour and date specified.

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

—CHECK ONE_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dala, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify fype of madification and authority)
X In accordance with IGSA EROIGSA-15-0006

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [TTis not [x]is required to sign this document and return 1 copies (o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: NL8ZXYEMMFG3

(210) 283—-

P32+

COR:
COR:
COR:
Contracting Officer:
Contract Specialist:
County POC: Sheriff Charles Guillory,
office/ (337) 655 worx cenn
Subcontractor: GEO

5284
(202)

(215)

308+

202) s23-|j

(337) 363-216l1-

(682)

5613 999
s61) oo
Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and eﬂ‘e'ct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) “ 2

15C DATWIED
07-26-2

Subcontractor: GEO,




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
EROIGSA-15-0006/P00032 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
EVANGELINE PARISH SHERIFFS OFFICE

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{a) (B) (C} [(D) (E) (F)

Subcontractor: GEO
(561) 999

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Approve the Request for Egquitable Adjustment
(REAR) submitted by Geo on behalf of the
Evangeline Parish Sheriff’s Office on June 30,
2023, concerning Bed Day Rates (BDRs) at the Pine
Prairie and SLCC Correctional Facilities.

2. The REA addresses Wage Determination
2015-5197, Revision 22, dated 12/27/2022 and
effective 06/29/2023 and was incorporated into
the contract by EROIGSA-15-0006 P00031.

3. For SLCC, the new rate is retroactively
incorporated beginning 06/29/2023. For billing
urpose, the new increased from by
; and v

and shall take effect

08/01/2023.

4. For Pine Prairie, the new rate is
retroactively incorporated beginning 06/29/2023.
the new BDR has increased

; and
capacity) ;
(Transportation
and shall take effect 08/01/2023.

For billing purpose,

Overtime)

5. A retroactive payment in the amount of

is approved on the Pine Prairie Task
Order to satisfy the rate increase between
06/29/2023 - 7/31/2023.

6. A retroactive payment in the amount of
is approved on the SLCC Task Order to
satisfy the rate increase bhetween 06/29/2023 -

/312023,

Period of Performance: 06/29/2015 to 06/28/2025

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

NSN 7540-01-152-8067



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
P00033 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE [1CE/DCR

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th st sw

WASHINGTON DC 20024

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St sw

Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

EVANGELINE PARISH SHERIFFS OFFICE
200 COURT STREET SUITE 100
VILLE PLATTE LA 705864463

x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
EROIGSA-15-0006

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE  NLBZXYEMMFG3 FAC LITY CODE

05/20/2015

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[Oisextended. [is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

tems 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

X In accordance with IGSA EROIGSA-15-0006

E. IMPORTANT Contractor Xlis not [Jis required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

UEI: NL8ZXYEMMFG3

COR:
COR:
COR:
COR:
CO:
Program
County POC:
Office/ (337)
Subcontractor: GEQ,
Continued ...

(504)

(210) 283.

402

(318) 485

(337) 363.
(561) 999.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
EROIGSA-15-0006/P00033

PAGE OF

3]

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
EVANGELINE PARISH SHERIFFS OFFICE

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPL ES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
()

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

Subcontractor: GEO,

The purpose of this modification is to officially
inform the contractor of the Government’s

decision to deduct - from the next

available invoice.

This action is in accordance with this contracts
QASP and in response to Contract Discrepancy
Reports (CDRs) CDR-2023-0001 and CDR-2023-0002.
The details of the decision are provided in the
attached memo dated November 3, 2023.

Period of Performance: 06/29/2015 to 06/28/2025

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





